LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 12t" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 6
Furnishing

Note(s)

a. Composite furniture articles embodying components included in several subclasses are classified in Cl. 06-05.
b. Sets of furniture, as far as they can be looked upon as one design, are classified in Cl. 06-05.
c. Not including textile piecegoods (CI. 5).

06-01 SEATS

Note(s)

a. Including all seats even if they are suitable for laying, such as benches, couches, divans [sofas], ottomans, benches for saunas
and sofas.
b. Including vehicle seats.

ID No. Indication
100529 Armchairs
100544 Babies' chairs
100546 Baby bouncer seats
100522 Back supports for vehicle seats
100524 Benches [furniture]
100545 Benches for saunas
100549 Booster cushions for children
100526 Chairs [seats]
100517 Chaises longues
100543 Children's seats, for fixing on cycles or motorcycles

Seats for children, for fixing on cycles or motorcycles
100548 Child seats for motor cars

100518 Couches
Divans [sofas]

100519 Couches for massage
100528 Dentists' armchairs

100525 Easy chairs

100521 Elbow rests for vehicle seats
100527 Fireside chairs
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104710 Floor chairs
100538 Fold-down seats
Tip-up seats
100532 Folding seats
100531 Garden chairs
100530 Hairdressers' chairs
104712 Massage chairs
104711 Massaging chairs
104709 Méridiennes
100547 Office chairs
100520 Ottomans
100533 Pouffs [seats]
100534 Rocking-chairs
100540 School benches
100535 Seats [furniture]
100537 Seats for fishermen
100536 Seats for means of transport [except saddles]
104661 Sofa-beds
100541 Sofas
100539 Stools [furniture]
104713 Street benches [street furniture]
100542 Swinging seats [garden furniture]
104591 Theatre chairs
06-02 BEDS
Note(s)

a. Including mattress supports.
b. Not including seats suitable for laying (Cl. 06-01), such as benches, couches, divans [sofas], ottomans, benches for saunas and
sofas.

ID No. Indication
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100550 Basket cots
100551 Beds

104575 Beds for children
100552 Bunk beds
100553 Camp beds
100554 Carrycots for babies
100555 Cradles

100556 Hammocks
100557 Hospital beds
100558 Invalid beds
104860 Loft beds

100559 Mattress supports

06-03 TABLES AND SIMILAR FURNITURE

ID No. Indication
100574 Altars
100580 Bedside tables
100568 Bed tables for the sick
104595 Coffee tables
100571 Console tables
100561 Counters [tables]
104600 Dining tables
100578 Drawing tables
100581 Folding tables
100579 Laboratory tables
100583 Nests of tables
100585 Office tables
100584 Paperhangers' tables
100563 Pedestal tables
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100575

100570

100562

104659

100564

100565

100582

100577

100572

100576

100560
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School desks

School tables

Serving trolleys

Side tables

Tables

Tables for changing babies' napkins
Tables for computer terminals
Trestle tables

Work benches

Worktables [household]

Writing desks
Desks [furniture]

06-04 STORAGE FURNITURE

Note(s)

a. Including cupboards, furniture with drawers or compartments, and shelves.
b. Including coffins, coffin linings and crematory urns.

ID No.

100593

100637

100596

100606

100624

100644

100625

100628

100609

100595

100615

100641

Indication
Bathroom cabinets
Billiard cue racks
Bookcases
Bookshelves
Bottle racks [for storage]
Cabinets for audio visual equipment
Cabinets for phonograph records
Cabinets for telecommunication apparatus
Card index cabinets [furniture]
Chests
Clothes racks

Coffin linings

Class 6 - Page 4



100642

100603

100643

100599

100647

100612

100613

100631

104616

100591

100620

100635

104714

100638

100610

100589

100598

100590

100618

100597

100636

100627

100623

100639

100600

100629

100586
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Coffins

Commodes
Chests of drawers

Crematory urns

File cabinets [furniture]
Furniture for bathrooms [without sanitary apparatus and equipment]
Furniture with compartments
Furniture with drawers

Gun racks

Hat racks

Kitchen cabinets

Kitchen dresser [furniture]
Knife racks

Lockers

Magazine racks [furniture]

Meat safes
Meat chests

Medicine cabinets

Music cabinets

Office cabinets

Plate racks [furniture]

Racks for fruit and vegetables [not for display]
Racks for hanging tools

Racks for test tubes

Religious cabinets
Tabernacles

Rotating file cabinets
Safes
Saucepan racks

Shelves [furniture]
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100622 Shelves for flowers

100608 Shelves for newspaper kiosks
100607 Shelves for prospectuses
100619 Shelving

100626 Shoe chests

100617 Shoe racks

100605 Shoe stands [furniture]
100621 Showcases [furniture]

Glass cabinets

100604 Sideboards

100587 Silver cabinets

100646 Stands for discs [furniture]
100602 Stationery cabinets [furniture]
100640 Storage cabinets

100645 Storage cabinets with wheels
100592 Storage closets

100614 Storage furniture

100632 Storage furniture for discs
100633 Storage racks for discs
100588 Tool cupboards

100630 Umbrella stands

100616 Walking stick racks

100594 Wall cupboards

100601 Wall safes and banks
100611 Wardrobes

06-05 COMPOSITE FURNITURE

ID No. Indication
100650 Composite furniture
100649 Dressing tables
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104715 Picnic tables with attached seats

100648 School desks with attached seats

06-06 OTHER FURNITURE AND FURNITURE PARTS

ID No. Indication
100654 Aquarium stands
104718 Back rests for chairs [parts of chairs]
100670 Bases for clocks
100662 Bed surrounds [furniture]
100678 Book ends
104720 Book rests
100652 Booths for teaching

Instruction booths

100656 Cashiers' booths for shops
100679 Cask stands

100693 Catafalques

100651 Chair or seat footrests
100684 Chiropodists' footrests
100663 Clothes stands [valets]

Valets [clothes stands]

100683 Coat stands [furniture]

100658 Confessional boxes

100657 Corn or hay bins

104719 Cubicle walls

100655 Decorative edgings for furniture
100685 Drawer casters

100686 Drawer rails

100674 Extension table leaves

100668 Fences for babies

Doorway and window safety guards for babies
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100664 Flower stands [furnishing]
100675 Furniture casters
100672 Furniture doors
100677 Furniture drawers
100687 Furniture feet

104610 Furniture fronts
100671 Furniture legs

100691 Furniture tops

100680 Hat stands

104716 Headboards

104688 Headrests for seats
100665 Lecterns

100688 Mouldings for furniture

Moldings for furniture

100666 Music stands
Music easels

100669 Playpens [for babies]

100653 Prayer stools

100681 Racks for hanging bags for filling
100659 Radiator covers

100682 Reading stands

100667 Screens [furniture]

104717 Seats [parts of chairs]

100692 Sections for furniture

100676 Shoe stands with polisher guides
100660 Stepladders [furniture]

100661 Tips for furniture legs

100689 Trestles

100690 Wrist supports
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06-07 MIRRORS AND FRAMES

Note(s)

Not including mirrors included in other classes (see Alphabetical List).

ID No. Indication
100697 Anti-theft mirrors
100695 Frames for pictures or mirrors
100702 Frames for posters
100696 Mirrors [furniture]
100699 Moldings for picture frames
100700 Paper mounts
100701 Photograph stands
100694 Picture-frame rods
100698 Wall mirrors

06-08 CLOTHES HANGERS

ID No. Indication

100703 Clothes hangers
Coat hangers

100706 Clothes hangers with clips

104644 Garment covers for clothing on hangers
100709 Shoe racks [hangers]

100704 Skirt hangers with clips

100708 Spacers for clothes hangers

Spacers for coat hangers
100705 Trouser hangers with clips

100707 Trouser stretchers

06-09 MATTRESSES AND CUSHIONS

ID No. Indication

100713 Air cushions
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100716 Air mattresses

100722 Anatomical cushions
100718 Bolsters

100720 Camping mattresses
100721 Changing mats for babies
100712 Cushions

100710 Footmuffs [electric or non-electric]
100719 Heating cushions

100715 Mattresses

100717 Pillows

100711 Toilet seat pads

100714 Vehicle cushions

06-10 CURTAINS AND INDOOR BLINDS

ID No. Indication
100729 Blinds [indoor]
100728 Curtains
100725 Curtain tiebacks
100727 Door curtains
100731 Mosquito nets [furnishing]
100723 Pelmets
100730 Shower curtains
100724 Valances
100726 Venetian blinds

06-11 CARPETS, MATS AND RUGS

ID No. Indication
100740 Anti-slip carpets
100742 Bathroom mats
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100739 Bathtub mats

100733 Bedside rugs

100737 Carpets

100738 Carpets for automobiles
100735 Doormats

100732 Floor rugs

100734 Mats for automobiles
100741 Mats for sports

100736 Rugs

06-12 TAPESTRIES

ID No. Indication

100743 Tapestries [embroidered or woven]

06-13 BLANKETS AND OTHER COVERING MATERIALS, HOUSEHOLD LINEN AND NAPERY

Note(s)

Including furniture covers, bedspreads and table covers.

ID No. Indication
104723 Baby sleeping bags
100761 Bath mitts
100750 Bed sheets
100749 Bedspreads
100748 Blankets
100745 Counterpanes
100753 Covers [loose] for furniture
100754 Covers for clothes
100770 Covers for vehicle seats
104724 Crib bumpers
100771 Cushion covers
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100762

100757

100744

104722

104721

100751

100746

100763

100774

100755

100766

100759

100765

100772

100769

100747

100767

100758

100764

100756

100768

104817

100752
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Divan covers

Doilies

Drawsheets [for sick beds]
Duvet covers

Duvets

Eiderdowns

Electric blankets
Gaming cloths [for tables]
Head protection towels for massage couches
Household linen
Mattress covers

Napkins [table linen]
Pillowcases

Place mats

Pot holders

Quilts

Sleeping bags
Tablecloths

Table covers

Table linen

Table mats [place mats]
Toilet lid covers

Towels

06-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No.

100776

100775

100777

Indication

Blanket supports [protective cradles for raising bedclothes]
Protective cradles for raising bedclothes [blanket supports]

Stands for Christmas trees

Straps for securing bed sheets
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