#### Class 6

### **Furnishing**

### Note(s)

- a. Composite furniture articles embodying components included in several subclasses are classified in Cl. 06-05.
- b. Sets of furniture, as far as they can be looked upon as one design, are classified in Cl. 06-05.
- c. Not including textile piecegoods (Cl. 5).

#### 06-01 SEATS

#### Note(s)

- a. Including all seats even if they are suitable for laying, such as benches, couches, divans [sofas], ottomans, benches for saunas and sofas.
- b. Including vehicle seats.

ID No.	Indication
100529	Armchairs
100544	Babies' chairs
100546	Baby bouncer seats
100522	Back supports for vehicle seats
100524	Benches [furniture]
100545	Benches for saunas
100549	Booster cushions for children
100526	Chairs [seats]
100517	Chaises longues
100543	Children's seats, for fixing on cycles or motorcycles  Seats for children, for fixing on cycles or motorcycles
100548	Child seats for motor cars
100518	Couches Divans [sofas]
100519	Couches for massage
100528	Dentists' armchairs
100525	Easy chairs
100521	Elbow rests for vehicle seats
100527	Fireside chairs

104710	Floor chairs
100538	Fold-down seats Tip-up seats
100532	Folding seats
100531	Garden chairs
100530	Hairdressers' chairs
104712	Massage chairs
104711	Massaging chairs
104709	Méridiennes
100547	Office chairs
100520	Ottomans
100533	Pouffs [seats]
100534	Rocking-chairs
100540	School benches
100535	Seats [furniture]
100537	Seats for fishermen
100536	Seats for means of transport [except saddles]
104661	Sofa-beds
100541	Sofas
100539	Stools [furniture]
104713	Street benches [street furniture]
100542	Swinging seats [garden furniture]
104591	Theatre chairs

#### 06-02 BEDS

### Note(s)

- a. Including mattress supports.
- b. Not including seats suitable for laying (Cl. 06-01), such as benches, couches, divans [sofas], ottomans, benches for saunas and sofas.

|--|--|

100550	Basket cots
100551	Beds
104575	Beds for children
100552	Bunk beds
100553	Camp beds
100554	Carrycots for babies
100555	Cradles
100556	Hammocks
100557	Hospital beds
100558	Invalid beds
104860	Loft beds
100559	Mattress supports

#### 06-03 TABLES AND SIMILAR FURNITURE ID No. Indication 100574 Altars 100580 Bedside tables **Bed** tables for the sick 100568 104595 Coffee tables Console tables 100571 100561 Counters [tables] 104600 Dining tables 100578 **Drawing** tables 100581 Folding tables **Laboratory** tables 100579 100583 **Nests** of tables 100585 Office tables 100584 Paperhangers' tables 100563 Pedestal tables

100575	School desks
100570	School tables
100562	Serving trolleys
104659	Side tables
100564	Tables
100565	Tables for changing babies' napkins
100582	Tables for computer terminals
100577	Trestle tables
100572	Work benches
100576	Worktables [household]
100560	Writing desks Desks [furniture]

#### 06-04 STORAGE FURNITURE

### Note(s)

- a. Including cupboards, furniture with drawers or compartments, and shelves.
- b. Including coffins, coffin linings and crematory urns.

ID No.	Indication
100593	Bathroom cabinets
100637	Billiard cue racks
100596	Bookcases
100606	Bookshelves
100624	Bottle racks [for storage]
100644	Cabinets for audio visual equipment
100625	Cabinets for phonograph records
100628	Cabinets for telecommunication apparatus
100609	Card index cabinets [furniture]
100595	Chests
100615	Clothes racks
100641	Coffin linings

100642	Coffins
100603	Commodes Chests of drawers
100643	Crematory urns
100599	File cabinets [furniture]
100647	Furniture for bathrooms [without sanitary apparatus and equipment]
100612	Furniture with compartments
100613	Furniture with drawers
100631	Gun racks
104616	Hat racks
100591	Kitchen cabinets
100620	Kitchen dresser [furniture]
100635	Knife racks
104714	Lockers
100638	Magazine racks [furniture]
100610	Meat safes Meat chests
100589	Medicine cabinets
100598	Music cabinets
100590	Office cabinets
100618	Plate racks [furniture]
100597	Racks for fruit and vegetables [not for display]
100636	Racks for hanging tools
100627	Racks for test tubes
100623	Religious cabinets Tabernacles
100639	Rotating file cabinets
100600	Safes
100629	Saucepan racks
100586	Shelves [furniture]

100622	Shelves for flowers
100608	Shelves for newspaper kiosks
100607	Shelves for prospectuses
100619	Shelving
100626	Shoe chests
100617	Shoe racks
100605	Shoe stands [furniture]
100621	Showcases [furniture] Glass cabinets
100604	Sideboards
100587	Silver cabinets
100646	Stands for discs [furniture]
100602	Stationery cabinets [furniture]
100640	Storage cabinets
100645	Storage cabinets with wheels
100592	Storage closets
100614	Storage furniture
100632	Storage furniture for discs
100633	Storage racks for discs
100588	Tool cupboards
100630	Umbrella stands
100616	Walking stick racks
100594	Wall cupboards
100601	Wall safes and banks
100611	Wardrobes

06-05 COMPOSITE FURNITURE	
ID No.	Indication
100650	Composite furniture
100649	Dressing tables

104715	Picnic tables with attached seats
100648	School desks with attached seats

06-06 OTHER FURNITURE AND FURNITURE PARTS	
ID No.	Indication
100654	Aquarium stands
104718	Back rests for chairs [parts of chairs]
100670	Bases for clocks
100662	Bed surrounds [furniture]
100678	Book ends
104720	Book rests
100652	Booths for teaching Instruction booths
100656	Cashiers' booths for shops
100679	Cask stands
100693	Catafalques
100651	Chair or seat footrests
100684	Chiropodists' footrests
100663	Clothes stands [valets] Valets [clothes stands]
100683	Coat stands [furniture]
100658	Confessional boxes
100657	Corn or hay bins
104719	Cubicle walls
100655	Decorative edgings for furniture
100685	Drawer casters
100686	Drawer rails
100674	Extension table leaves
100668	Fences for babies  Doorway and window safety guards for babies

100664	Flower stands [furnishing]
100675	Furniture casters
100672	Furniture doors
100677	Furniture drawers
100687	Furniture feet
104610	Furniture fronts
100671	Furniture legs
100691	Furniture tops
100680	Hat stands
104716	Headboards
104688	Headrests for seats
100665	Lecterns
100688	Mouldings for furniture Moldings for furniture
100666	Music stands Music easels
100669	Playpens [for babies]
100653	Prayer stools
100681	Racks for hanging bags for filling
100659	Radiator covers
100682	Reading stands
100667	Screens [furniture]
104717	Seats [parts of chairs]
100692	Sections for furniture
100676	Shoe stands with polisher guides
100660	Stepladders [furniture]
100661	Tips for furniture legs
100689	Trestles
100690	Wrist supports

#### 06-07 MIRRORS AND FRAMES

### Note(s)

Not including mirrors included in other classes (see Alphabetical List).

ID No.	Indication
100697	Anti-theft mirrors
100695	Frames for pictures or mirrors
100702	Frames for posters
100696	Mirrors [furniture]
100699	Moldings for picture frames
100700	Paper mounts
100701	Photograph stands
100694	Picture-frame rods
100698	Wall mirrors

06-08 CLOTHES HANGERS	
ID No.	Indication
100703	Clothes hangers Coat hangers
100706	Clothes hangers with clips
104644	Garment covers for clothing on hangers
100709	Shoe racks [hangers]
100704	Skirt hangers with clips
100708	Spacers for clothes hangers Spacers for coat hangers
100705	Trouser hangers with clips
100707	Trouser stretchers

06-09 MATTRESSES AND CUSHIONS	
ID No.	Indication
100713	Air cushions

100716	Air mattresses
100722	Anatomical cushions
100718	Bolsters
100720	Camping mattresses
100721	Changing mats for babies
100712	Cushions
100710	Footmuffs [electric or non-electric]
100719	Heating cushions
100715	Mattresses
100717	Pillows
100711	Toilet seat pads
100714	Vehicle cushions

06-10 CURTAINS AND INDOOR BLINDS	
ID No.	Indication
100729	Blinds [indoor]
100728	Curtains
100725	Curtain tiebacks
100727	Door curtains
100731	Mosquito nets [furnishing]
100723	Pelmets
100730	Shower curtains
100724	Valances
100726	Venetian blinds

06-11 CARPETS, MATS AND RUGS	
ID No.	Indication
100740	Anti-slip carpets
100742	Bathroom mats

100739	Bathtub mats
100733	Bedside rugs
100737	Carpets
100738	Carpets for automobiles
100735	Doormats
100732	Floor rugs
100734	Mats for automobiles
100741	Mats for sports
100736	Rugs

06-12 TAPESTRIES	
ID No.	Indication
100743	Tapestries [embroidered or woven]

#### 06-13 BLANKETS AND OTHER COVERING MATERIALS, HOUSEHOLD LINEN AND NAPERY

### Note(s)

Including furniture covers, bedspreads and table covers.

ID No.	Indication
104723	Baby sleeping bags
100761	Bath mitts
100750	Bed sheets
100749	Bedspreads
100748	Blankets
100745	Counterpanes
100753	Covers [loose] for furniture
100754	Covers for clothes
100770	Covers for vehicle seats
104724	Crib bumpers
100771	Cushion covers

100762	Divan covers
100757	Doilies
100744	Drawsheets [for sick beds]
104722	Duvet covers
104721	Duvets
100751	Eiderdowns
100746	Electric blankets
100763	Gaming cloths [for tables]
100774	Head protection towels for massage couches
100755	Household linen
100766	Mattress covers
100759	Napkins [table linen]
100765	Pillowcases
100772	Place mats
100769	Pot holders
100747	Quilts
100767	Sleeping bags
100758	Tablecloths
100764	Table covers
100756	Table linen
100768	Table mats [place mats]
104817	Toilet lid covers
100752	Towels

06-99 MISCELLANEOUS	
ID No.	Indication
100776	Blanket supports [protective cradles for raising bedclothes]  Protective cradles for raising bedclothes [blanket supports]
100775	Stands for Christmas trees
100777	Straps for securing bed sheets